

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 115 of 2025

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

06/08.09.2025 At the request of Mr. Gaurav Raj, learned A.C to A.A.G-II appearing on behalf of the O.P.No.2, let this case be listed on 19.09.2025 under the same heading so as to enable the said opposite party to pursue L.P.A. No. 682/2023.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)